



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Public Works and Government Services Canada
ATB Place North Tower
10025 Jasper Ave./10025 ave. Jasper
5th floor/5e étage
Edmonton
Alberta
T5J 1S6
Bid Fax: (780) 497-3510

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services Canada
ATB Place North Tower
10025 Jasper Ave./10025 ave Jasper
5th floor/5e étage
Edmonton
Alberta
T5J 1S6

Title - Sujet RPC Perimeter Fence Repair	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EV385-182974/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 005
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client CSC EV385-182974	Date 2018-04-20
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$PWU-023-11338	
File No. - N° de dossier PWU-7-40255 (023)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2018-04-30	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Mountain Daylight Saving Time MDT
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Specified Herein - Précisé dans les présentes	
Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Taylor (RPC), Ian	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pwu023
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (780) 566-9487 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (780) 497-3510
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Project No.: R.084540.001

April 19, 2018

ADDENDUM No. 3

The following changes to the tender documents are effective immediately and will form part of the contract documents:

1. GENERAL

1.1	The Bidding Documents are amended as noted in this Addendum, which consists of two (2) pages.
1.2	This Addendum is issued prior to bid closing to incorporate revisions noted herein. Include in the Bid price all such revisions which will become part of the Work. Perform all such Work in accordance with the Contract Documents.
1.3	All affected drawings, schedules and panel changes shall be reflected in final as-built and manual submissions.

2. ANSWERS TO BIDDERS' QUESTIONS

2.1	Question #1: Addendum 001 drawing R.084540.001 included mention of the existing FDS system reinstallation but there is no mention of its required removal prior to fence construction. Answer: Any existing FDS on fences that are being replaced will need to be moved out of the way during construction and re-installed when the new fences are ready. The FDS must remain operational at all times
2.2	Question #2: What is the plan for the FDS sensor for DF1, DF3, DF4 locations; are they to be replaced in their entirety or removed, spliced and re-installed? Answer: Same answer as Question #1 above. No splicing should be required.
2.3	Question #3: If this sensor system is to be removed and reinstalled please identify how may time each sensor cable can be spliced? Answer: Same answer as Question #1 above. No splicing should be required.
2.4	Question #4: please confirm SP2 is not to have FDS removed and reinstalled as well? Answer: The existing FDS will need to be removed from the existing SP2 gate by folding it out of the way if possible, temporarily connecting it to the IPF while construction is occurring and re-installing it on the new SP2 gate once construction is complete. Note that the existing interior perimeter fence FDS must remain operational at all times.

3. SPECIFICATIONS

3.1	Not used.
-----	-----------

4. DRAWINGS

4.1	Not used.
-----	-----------

5. REVISIONS TO ADDENDUM #1

5.1	Revise answer to Bidder Question #2.7 in Addendum #1 as follows: Question: There was also mention of potential reusing the existing barbed wire arms on the perimeter fence or changing the spec to match the existing barbed wire arms? Can you confirm if either one is an option? Answer: Reuse existing V post arms as per Detail #3 on Drawing #A3.1 version issued with Addendum #2.
-----	--

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 3